FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

12-20-2000



HEET

Docket No.:

5078.001

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

101556945

1LY 9.800

Fo the Honorable Commissioner of	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Olivetti Lexikon Suisse S.A.	Name: Hermes International
	Internal Address:
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Street Address: 24, rue du Faubourg Saint-Honore
☑ Corporation-State Switzerland ☐ Other	City: _75008 Paris, FRANCE State: ZIP:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-8-2000	☐ General Partnership
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	
Other  Execution Date: August 9, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ⊠ Yes □ N  (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Marilyn Neiman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Levisohn, Lerner, Berger &amp; Langsam</u>	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:
	in case of insufficiency, 02-2105
	USE THIS SPACE 40 E
09/20/2000 NTHAI1 00000393 748758 01 FC:481 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 5, 2000	
Marilyn Neiman  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  g cover sheet, attachments, and
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachmente, and

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0160** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Hermes International, by

assignment

Trademark:

**HERMES** 

Registration No.:

748,758

Registration Date:

April 30, 1963

Class:

9

Attorney Docket No..

IUU.OIUL

Box 5 Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Jane Linowitz, Peter L. Berger, Andrew S. Langsam, Morris E. Cohen, Barry Negrin and Marilyn Neiman of Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam, whose postal address is 757 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017 U.S.A. are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Name:

Jean-Laus DUMAS Gérant August 3018, 2000

Title:

Date:

HR//F:\ARCHIVE\Helen\Wpdocs\5078-001-dom rep.wpd

HERMÈS INTERNATIONAL Société ca Compandité par actions ...0 48**4 26 €** Capital: . 24, rue du Farr burg Saint-Honoré 75003 PARIS SIREN: 572 076 896 - RCS PARIS NIC: 00017 - APE: 741 J

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0161

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olivetti Lexikon Suisse S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, by change of name from Precisa S.A., has adopted, used and is using the trademark identified as follows:

Trademark

U.S. Registration No.

**HERMES** 

748,758

WHEREAS, Hermes International, a corporation of France, located and doing business at 24, rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré, 75008 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration and all associated goodwill thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Olivetti Lexikon Suisse S.A., does hereby assign unto the said Hermes International all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Said Olivetti Lexikon Suisse S.A. represents that it has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownership of the said trademark and its right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at Montagny / Yverdon - la - Saint

this 9 day of 40901f, 2000.

RECORDED: 09/08/2000

Name: MARGUET René
Title: Président

 $HR//F: \ARCHIVE \Helen \Wpdocs \5078-001-assg.wpd$ 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0162**